RESOLUTION NO. 1007

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A RATE INCREASE AND ESTABLISHING A
NEW RATE SCHEDULE FOR GARBAGE COLLECTION BY CANBY DISPOSAL
WITHIN THE CITY OF CANBY.

WHEREAS, CANBY DISPOSAL COMPANY has applied to the Canby City
Council for approval of an over-all rate increase in accordance with Section 14 of the
Solid Waste and Recycling Franchise Agreement between the two parties memorialized
in Canby Ordinance No. 793, dated June 18, 1986, and has furnished satisfactory
evidence to the Council of its increased business costs related to the increase in
disposal fees and recycling costs; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered the evidence and information
furnished by the Franchisee, and the Council is satisfied that the request is reasonable
and justified.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City of Canby Council
that the request of CANBY DISPOSAL COMPANY for an over-all garbage collection
rate increase as set forth in the attached EXHIBIT “A” is hereby approved, and said
rates shall apply to the services performed under the Solid Waste Management and
Recycling Agreement effective the first day of November 1, 2008.

This Resolution shall take effect on October 1, 2008.

ADOPTED this 1% day of October, 2008, by the Canby City Council.

Yo lookey Tobmpson

Melody Thomison, Mayor ’

ATTEST:

Kimberly Scheafer, CMC
City Recorder Pro-Tem
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~ Canby Disposal Company
City Rates (Includes Weekly Yard Debris Collection)
Proposed as of November 1, 2008

Residential Service:

QTY SERVICE TYPE

1 20 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 20 Gallon Cart Weekly W/l 50 ft of Street

1 32 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 32 Gallon Cart Weekly W/ 50 Ft of Street

1 32 Gallon Cart Monthly Curbside
1 32 Gallon Cart Monthly W/l 50 Ft of Street

1 68 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 68 Gallon Cart Weekly W/l 80 ft of Street

1 95 Galion Cart Weekly Curbside
1 95 Gallon Cart Weekly W/ 50 ft of Street

Commercial Service:

1 32 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 32 Gallon Cart W/ 50 ft of Street

1 68 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 68 Gallon Cart Weekly W/l 50 ft of Street

1 95 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 95 Gallon Cart Weekly W/l 50 ft of Street

Extra Hauling:
1 Per 32 Gallon Cart
1 Per 65 Gallon Cart
1 Per 95 Gallon Cart

EXHIBIT "A"

Mobile Home Courts and Apartments:

(Four or more units, where owner accepts and pays billing)

1 32 Gallon Cart Weekly Curbside
1 32 Gallon Cart Weekly W/l 50 Ft of Street

NOTE (1) - If billed separately, requiar residential rates apply.

Extra Charge for Stairs:

One flight of stairs
Two flights of stairs

Hourly Hauling Rates:
Truck and one employee (per hour)
Truck and two employees (per hour)
(Does not include disposal charges)

PROPOSED PERCENT
CURRENT RATH  INCREASE RATES INCREASE
$ 15.50 $ 244 $ 17.94 15.74%
$ 16.45 $ 449 3 20.94 27.29%
$ 1845 $ 291 $ 21.36 15.77%
$ 19.40 $ 496 $ 24.36 25.57%
$ 10.35 $ 033 $ 10.68 3.19%
$ 11.05 $ 113 $ 12.18 10.23%
$ 2055 § 465 $ 34.20 15.74%
$ 3045 §$ 6.75 % 37.20 22.17%
$ 3275 $ 516 $ 37.91 15.76%
$ 3365 §$ 726 $ 40.91 21.58%
$ 1490 $ 510 $ 20.00 34.23%
$ 1490 $ 810 $ 23.00 54.36%
$ 2570 $ 430 . $. 30.00 16.73%
$ 2570 $ 730 $ © 33.00 28.40%
$ 2865 $ 435 % 33.00 15.18%
$ 2865 $ 735 § 36.00 25.65%
$ 315 § 185 $ 5.00 58.73%
$ 7.50 New Rate
$ 8.00 New Rate

$ 12.30 270 $ 15.00 21.95%
$ 13.00 $ 400 $ 17.00 30.77%
25% add'!
50% add'l
$ 5245 $ 826 $ 60.71 15.75%

1116 $ 82.01 15.75%

$ 70.85 $




QTY SERVICE TYPE

Major Appliances:
Small
Large

Tires:
(Less than 10 only)
Up to size 750 x 16
Larger
up to Extra Large size
(plus current disposal fee)

Container Service - Loose:
1.5 Yard Weekly
2 Yard Weekly
3 Yard Weekly
4 Yard Weekly
6 Yard Weekly
1.5 Yard Each Add'l time per Week
2 Yard Each Add1 time per Week
3 Yard each Add'l time per Week
4 Yard Each Add'l time per Week
6 Yard each Add'l time per Week

PROPOSED

Note: Compacted Container rates shall be’ 2.5 times the loose rate.

Clean Up Containers:

3 yard container - per dump
4 yard container - per dump

Note: Plus $1.40 per day after 48 hours

Drop Box Services (Loose):

(Rates for hauling, disposal charges extra)
Permanent Accounis

10 Yard

20 Yard

30 Yard

40 Yard
Occasional Accounts

10 Yard

20 Yard

30 Yard

40 Yard

Drop Box Services (Compacted):

(Rates for hauling, per yard, disposal charges extra)

Under 18 Yards
20 - 29 Yards

30 - 39 Yards

40 Yards and over

Demurrage Charge:

Permanent Accounts (per month)

' PERCENT
CURRENT RATH  INCREASE RATES INCREASE
$ 360 $ 057 % 4.17 15.83%
$ 1760 $ 1740 § 35.00 98.86%
$ 175 § 028 $ 2.03 16.00%
$ 275 % 043 § 3.18 15.64%
$ 2740 $ 760 $ 35.00 27.74%
$ 108.80 $ 13.05 $ 121.85 11.99%
$ 145.00 $ 17.40 % 162.40 12.00%
$ 19955 $ 1095 % 219.50 10.00%
$ 25420 % 2622 % 279.42 9.92%
’ : $- 392.06 New Rate
$ 100.55 $ 1230 $ 112.85 12.23%
$ 136.80 $ 1620 $ 153.00 11.84%
'$ 191.35 $ ©19.15 $ 210.50 10.01%
$ 24590 $ 2452 % 270.42 9.97%
$ 383.00 New Rate
$ 60.80 $ 6.08 $ 66.88 10.00%
$ 7780 $ 778 % 85.58 10.00%
$ 80.55 New Rate
$ 7250 $ 805 $ 80.55 11.10%
$ 9555 $ 9.45 $ 105.00 9.89%
3 105.95 $ 905 $ - 115.00 8.54%
o % 106.59 New Rate
$ 96.90 $ 9.69 $ 106.59 10.00%
$ 119.95 $ 1199 $ 131.94 10.00%
$ 13035 $ 13.03 $ 143.38 10.00%
$ 91.95 New Rate
$ 545 § 020 $- 5.65 3.67%
$ 485 % 020 $ 5.05 4.12%
$ 425 § 020 $ 4.45 4.71%
$ 53.55 % 843 % 61.98 15.74%




QTY SERVICE TYPE
~ Occasional Accounts (per day after 48 hrs)

Transaction Fee:

Transaction fee

Franchise fee paid on drop box Hau! fee only.

Mileage Fee:
$2.30 per mile for over 18 miles roundtrip from
where the truck is stationed.

ICURRENT RATH

INCREASE

PROPOSED PERCENT

RATES

INCREASE

$ 535 $

084 %

6.19 15.70%

3.00 New Rate




